
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 1.7 0.20 54 2,100 2,100 21,380 9.8

2 雪 2.2 0.00 344 13,375 15,474 42,760 36.2

3 雨 6.2 0.00 270 10,498 25,972 64,140 40.5

4 雨 6.5 0.00 166 6,454 32,426 85,520 37.9

5 雨のち雪 6.6 0.50 566 22,006 54,432 106,900 50.9

6 雪 0.6 0.00 0 0 54,432 128,280 42.4

7 雪時々雨 4.3 4.40 522 20,295 74,727 149,660 49.9

8 雪 3.4 0.70 718 27,916 102,643 171,040 60.0

9 雪 2.5 0.00 234 9,098 111,741 192,420 58.1

10 曇り 4.7 0.90 612 23,795 135,536 213,800 63.4

11 雨 6.5 0.30 80 3,110 138,646 235,180 59.0

12 雪 1.6 0.00 105 4,082 142,728 256,560 55.6

13 雪一時雨 2.3 0.30 429 16,680 159,408 277,940 57.4

14 雪 3.9 0.10 307 11,936 171,344 299,320 57.2

15 雪 3.2 0.10 280 11,936 182,231 320,700 56.8

16 雨 4.7 0.00 242 9,409 191,640 342,080 56.0

17 雪 1.2 0.50 119 4,627 196,266 363,460 54.0

18 雪 4.1 0.10 271 10,536 206,803 384,840 53.7

19 雪 4.2 0.00 77 2,994 209,796 406,220 51.6

20 雪 1.1 0.00 264 10,264 220,061 427,600 51.5

21 晴れ 3.6 7.10 1,659 64,502 284,563 448,980 63.4

22 雪のち雨 3.3 0.00 173 6,726 291,289 470,360 61.9

23 雨 6.5 0.50 576 22,395 313,684 491,740 63.8

24 曇り 8.2 0.10 654 25,428 339,111 513,120 66.1

25 雨のち雪 8.3 0.00 286 11,120 350,231 534,500 65.5

26 雪 1.9 0.00 24 933 351,164 555,880 63.2

27 雪 -0.3 0.10 105 4,082 355,247 577,260 61.5

28 雪 1.2 0.00 119 4,627 359,873 598,640 60.1

29 雪一時雨 2.4 0.10 375 14,580 374,453 620,020 60.4

30 雪 2.3 0.00 159 6,182 380,635 641,400 59.3

31 晴れ 4.2 2.20 888 34,525 415,161 662,780 62.6

℃ h 10,678

3.6 0.59 344.5

1.38 549.9  月目標値(/日) ¥21,380

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績 　 160W×3400枚 2017年12月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥415,161
実績平均(/日) ¥13,392
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